2000 AMA/Wiseco/Dunlop/Yamaha/OQuterwears/

FMF/Laeger/Maxxis/KlotzZMSR/Acerbis/IMS
Grand National Cross Country Series
Round 7 — Clarksburg, WV

=l May 13 & 14, 2000
ATV RESULTS

J1-Pro
1 3 Bill VBallance  Oakland KY LON 4
2 2 Matthew J Smiley Saylorsburg PA ROL 4
3 4  Chad Duvall Williamstown WV ROL 4
4 10 Curtis Crump Hubbard OH YAM 4
5 7 Bradley A Page  Tompkinsville KY ROL 4
6 17 Justin Brown Youngstown OH LAE 4
7 8  Kim T Kuhnle Chagrin Falls OH YAM 4
8 14  Steven Holbert Mt. Morris PA HON 4
9 9  Bryan D Baker Centerview MO LAE 4
10 5 William Yokley Tompkinsville KY KAW 4
11 13 James L Wahl Shillington PA LAE 4
12 777 Daniel J Destefano West Paterson =~ NJ ROL 4
13 18 Bryan Hulsey Villa Ridge MO HON 4
14 19 Jeremy D Rice Fombell PA HON 4
15 12 Rob Hertz Brookhaven PA LAE 4
16 22 Santo Derisi Casar NC ROL 4
17 873 Justin Asplin Birch Tree MO LAE 4
18 6 GregL Goad Sweeden KY LON 3
19 23 Jared Gruca Massillon OH HON 3
02-2st 250 A
1 40 Chris Borich Sunbury PA LAE 4
2 16 Dave Simmons Painesville OH HON 4
3 25 Tom M Hertz Brookhaven PA LAE 4
4 37 BrettP Ekblom  Teverneir FL LAE 4
5 171 Wayne E Damnold Cairo WV HON 4
6 11  Eric Lemley Rockport WV HON 4

i 233 Kevin Wall Poland In HON 4
! 82 Brian Vasko Eighty Four PA LAE 4
9 823 Jim Edwards Baden PA HON 4
10 28 Chris Higgins Cowden IS EAES3
11 610 Brandon L Carter Polainfield IN LON 3
12 402 David Hicks Florissant MO HON 2
13 199 Darrell W Maples Woodbridge VA LAE 1
14 52 Rickie Davis Rienzi MS LON 1
03-Open A
1 31 Scott Fleischhauer Mulberry IN HON 4
2 56 Randy Ervin Oakland MD YAM 4
3 77 Michael Benson Bruceton Mills WV HON 4
“+ 500 Jason B Lewis London KY HON 4
5 35 Clint Gongwer Polk OH YAM 4
6 180 Michael Lucas Lykens PA YAM 4
7 87 Craig T Wilson Roseville OH HON 4
8 45 Daniel Kiernan Brownsville KY LON 4
9 896 Justin Cox Washington WV HON 4
10 64 Eddie ANewby Thomtown IN HON 3
11 71 Leroy Virts Oakland MD HON 3
12 46 Travis Daniels S. Bloomingville OH HON 2
13 69 Kevin Wise Oil City PA HON 1
14 111 Daniel Yocabet  Bristol CT YAM 1
15 720 Shane Gillispie Corinth KY HON 1
04-2st 200 B
1 898 Mike Goff Pullman WV YAM 3
2 168 George Meese Hiller PA YAM 2
3 733 Phil Sollon Canonsburg PA YAM 2

i 878 Terry Rowh Nitro WV YAM 2
05-2st 250 B
1 664 Corey Cumpston Cameron WV HON 4
2 156 Chris Earlywine  Brookville IN HON 4

1:52:31
1:52:37
1:53:00
1:56:34
1:56:37
1:56:41
1:56:49
1:57:11
1:57:18
1:57:23
1:58:37
1:58:45
2:00:11
2:00:14
2:00:22
2:02:31
2:09:05
1:36:57
1:59:11

1:59:07
1:59:32
2:00:04
2:00:06
2:01:22
2:02:31
2:06:49
2:08:11
2:10:33
1:26:34
1:54:02
0:56:37
0:23:23
0:24:05

1:59:59
2:03:13
2:03:29
2:04:30
2:04:47
2:07:16
2:08:47
2:09:27
222419
1:27:46
1:32:54
0:57:00
0:21:31
0:22:29
0:22:53

1:57:00
1:10:55
1:41:30
1:57:279

2:05:50
2:07:25

3 65 Stuart Barlow Union

4 534 Keith McCloud  Strawberry Plain
5 159 Steven Cornatzer Advance

6 322 Darell K Grove Jr Chambersburg
7 62 Keith Carlisle Avella

8 226 Wes Stone Port Carbon
9 428 Wes McGlumphy Belpre

10 734 Scott Hash Solsberry

11 272 Carl Kelsey Brunswick

12 101 Robert Taylor New Milton
13 538 Matt Taylor New Miller
14 209 Donald VanDyke Shadyside

15 895 Joe Hall West Union
16 129 Jeff Shaffer Clinton

17 176 Michael Knight  E. Palestine
18 864 James Suan Maidsville

19 577 Chad Cornatzer =~ Advance

20 863 Steven Webb Mt. Clare

21 869 Derek Vincent Fairmont

22 717 Randall Wolford Delray
06-Open B

1 809 Aaron Etter Martinsville
2 543 Benjamin Greer  Uhrichsville
3 344 Gary Stephenson Smithburg

4 519 Frank Grimplin Vanderbilt

5) 122 Brian Notman Hubbard

6 501 Mark A Lane Fresno

i/ 139 Robb R BroadwaterHiller

8 554 Travis Moats Waynesboro
9 121 Adam Leohner Lancaster

10 239 Bryan Pierce Indianapolis
11 744 Jon Stalnaker Williamstown
12 91 Michael Fajbik Freeport

13 899 Michael Stover Orrville

14 88 Glenn McConnell Sherrodsville
15 716 Richard Lee Springfield
16 745 Garry Whitacre = Oakland

17 828 Mark Wilt Clarksburg
18 750 Scott Gibson Hartville

19 151 Chris J Smolar West Paterson
20 691 Cory Dunn Revenswood
21 892 Jerry Richards Weirton

22 822 Christopher Mills Bristol

23 827 William D Brown Clarksburg
24 841 Dan Dayak Avilla

25 870 Kili Palacat Clarksburg
26 173 James D Ruscoe  East Palestine
27 177 Mike Andrews Perry Hill

28 872 Justin Cann Pontoon Beach
29 881 Bret Miller Connellsville
30 891 James A Dunn Leon

31 219 Christopher Kerr  Parkersburg
32 361 Brian Cole Wiconisco
07-4st Mod

1 105 Timothy Lenig Shamokin

2 68 Gregory Trew Middleburg

3 29 Robin E Page Tompkinsville
4 247 Chad Stephens Bloomington
5 860 Donald Sturdivant Montrose

6 922 Thomas Barrett Canastota

i 890 John Wright Wellsville

8 419 Travis Fletcher Elkins

9 550 Jared Graves Bedford

10 117 Tommy W Harris Advance

11 21 Jason S Williams Salem

12 43 James Shepard Jonesboro

13 47 Brian Foltz Sharpsville

KY
TN
NC
PA
PA

HON
HON
HON
HON
HON

PA LAE
OH HON
IN HON
MD HON
WV HON
WV HON
OH HON
WV HON
OH LAE
OH HON
WV HON
NC HON
WV HON
WV SUZ
WV HON

IN HON
HON
WV HON
HON
YAM
HON
HON
YAM
HON
IN HON
WV HON
PA HON
OH HON
OH HON
WV HON
MD HON
WV HON
OH HON
NJ HON
WV HON
WV HON
WV HON
WV HON
PA YAM
WV HON
OH HON
MD HON
IL HON
PA YAM
WV HON
WV HON
PA YAM

PA HON
FL HON
KY HON
IN HON
WV HON
NY HON
OH HON
WV HON
IN HON
NC HON
WV HON
IL HON
PA HON
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2:07:28
2:10:16
2:10:23
2:11:59
2:13:10
2:14:54
2:16:50
2:18:15
2:20:42
2017
2:21:49
2:2:51
1:38:26
1:42:23
1:46:50
1:50:50
1:56:28
2:01:57
2:09:38
2:09:58

2:07:57
2:10:18
219418
2:14:03
2:14:15
2:14:33
2:14:40
2:15:20
2:16:30
2:16:58
2:17:07
2:17:20
2:17:54
2:18:44
2:19:00
2:19:03
2:25:29
1:45:18
1:50:12
1:54:28
1:54:37
1:55:44
1557335
1:57:44
2:04:14
2:08:44
1:01:08
1:03:39
121325
0:23:43
0:26:12
0:27:45

1:59:04
1:59:09
1:59:27
2:02:25
2:03:52
2:04:29
2:05:45
2:06:19
2:06:23
2:06:26
2:06:39
2:08:50
2:10:48



14

335

Will McCampbell Townsend N YAM
15 113 Ron N Lamp Parkersburg WV HON
16 696 Willie Porter East Millsboro PA HON
17 959 James Green Ripley OH HON
/_\18 718 Gregory Foggin  Concord NC HON
'9 357 Matthew Foutch  Royalton IL HON
20 848 Shon Franklin Newton NC HON
21 202 Jason McCormic Polk OH HON
22 222 Richard Cecco Numidia PA HON
23 66 Brian Schmid Colden NY HON
24 143 Daniel R Koenig  Grove City PA HON
25 894 Terry Goff Clarksburg WV HON
26 200 Ed K Dwyer Mansfield OH HON
08-4st Stock
1 59 Todd Knippenberg Cumberland MD KAW
2 150 Nathan Smith Columbus IN HON
3 921 David McCarroll Danville IN HON
4 748 Ryan Kaufman Table Grove IL HON
5) 847 Mark Wilburn Stafford VA HON
6 97 BrendaK Kress = Washington PA HON
7 221 David Collins Mabie WV HON
8 886 Brian Revsch Ludlow KY HON
9 854 Derrick Carlisle  Aveila PA HON
10 798 Todd Ribblett Johnstown PA HON
11 461 Scott Newman Avella PA HON
12 411 Matthew Travalena Perryopolis PA YAM
13 875 Brad Macri Wheeling WV HON
14 158 Sean Campbell Oscoda MI HON
15 868 Anthony Floyd Lumberport WV HON
16 738 Joseph Martinez  Port Elizabeth ~ NJ HON
17 826 BJ Duke New Waterford OH HON
18 356 Jack Coey Orient OH HON
19 359 Jeremiah Phillips Kingston OH HON
20 814 David Kelsch Liberty IN POL
1 522 Alan Price Smock PA HON
09-Junior
1 75 Bryan Davis West Union WV HON
2 456 Steve L Bewley  Indianapolis IN HON
3 441 Ed Mills Cadiz OH LAE
4 92 John Kreyenbuhl New Milton WV HON
5 74 Kenneth E Tincher Spring City PA LAE
6 57 Charles ColliflowerBerkeley Springs WV HON
7/ 204 Lenny D Ketchum Fort Myers FL HON
8 227 Michael Heaster ~ West Union WV ROL
9 95 Peter Stadtmueller Erie i PA LAE
10 63 Bart Webster New Cumberland WV HON
11 127 Chris Conk Hackettstown NJ LAE
12 188 John Stewart Fairmont WV SUZ
13 877 Chad Lett Poca WV HON
10-Vet
1 32 Blaine Shick Cranberry PA LAE
2 39 John Robertson  Ellenboro WV HON
3 34 Kevin Hurst Clarksburg WV LAE
4 86 Jon Chambers Edinburgh IN HON
5 73 Henry Holshu Marietta OH HON
6 466 Mark Kunkel Estero FL HON
7l 54 Jim Pinkston St. Clairsville OH LAE
8 79 Richard Yaslik Youngstown OH HON
9 38 Jay L Poole Indianapolis IN HON
10 55 Daniel Mullins Laurel IN HON
11 120 Jim Vanloocke Ashtabula OH HON
“ "2 136 Charles H Smith  Gaithersburg MD HON
3 714 Timothy Phillips Walker WV HON
14 270 Jim Tobin Erie PA HON
15 53 Brad W Pace Glasgow KY ROL
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2:12:14
2:15:33
2:18:57
2:26:16
2:29:52
0:57:11
1:00:39
1:05:06
1:18:55
1:33:16
1:39:21
0:24:19
0:34:35

2:12:52
2:15:10
2:15:44
2:16:17
2:17:00
2:18:32
2:20:33
2:21:58
2:33:35
1:43:17
1:43:24
1:44:57
1:45:11
1:48:15
2:00:13
2:01:00
2:06:08
2:09:52
2:15:20
2:00:46
2:07:29

2:03:51
2:04:35
2:06:45
2:09:11
211
2:13:23
2:13:25
2:13:43
2:18:24
1:30:46
1:52:40
1:56:00
1:55:58

2:04:36
2:04:56
2:05:28
2:05:31
2:07:28
2:07:36
2:07:43
2:08:37
2:08:39
2:10:28
2:14:31
2:]IR:35
1:36:52
1:59:35
2:05:37

11-Senior

1 812 Pete Foster Hickory

2 78 John Gallagher Aurora

3 191 Barry Hawk Sr.  Uniontown

4 96 Ronald Martin Morgantown
5 724 Bill Cole Canton

6 104 Thomas Waybright Mercer

7 90 James Mantz Ellwood City
8 309 John Coulter N. Royalton
9 333 Bruce Werner Bolivar

10 185 Pete Thomas Mc Donald
12-Women

1 126 Nikki Hawkins Laurel

2 116 Traci Lenig Shamokin

3 314 Lisa McCampbell Townsend

4 130 Stephane Parton  Dayton

5) 735 Jennifer Cummins Madisonville
13-Util Stk

1 190 Brock Parker Cherokee

2 732 Ronald Rose Parkersburg
3 885 Trevor Miller Franklin

4 161 Jack Gilman St. Clairsville
5 205 David J Clark Blacksburg
6 880 George Colter Haddock

7 165 Michael D Savage Morgantown
8 142 James Johnson Morgantown
9 853 Chris Howard Georgetown
10 334 Brian Hayes Paden City
14-Util Mod

1 110 Mike H Penland  Rabun Gap

2 132 Randy Kilby Waynesville
3 887 Shew Gahimer Greenwood
4 729 Ronald Wilson Smithfield

5 128 Richard Travalena Perryopolis
6 186 Stan Digby Fulton

7 162 Joseph Jackson Moorefield
15-Util Unl

1 210 Jeremy Benson Bruceton Mills
2 836 Chris Neal Galliphe

3 818 Walter Lamm Clarksburg
4 265 Timothy Olsen Cochranton
5 125 Kirk Aland Latrobe

6 544 Sean Setaro Brownsville
7 153 William Guinter ~ Barberton

8 157 Brian Guinter Barberton

9 215 Ethan Beeghly Bruceton Mills
10 879 Brian Adams Chas

11 855 Matt DeBarr Davisville
12 876 Ron Thomas Wheeling
16-2/4st Novice

1 147 Jason Greer Uhrichsville
2 820 Justin Wood Cameron

3 706 Matthew Copley Kent

4 192 Warren Draper Columbia

5 358 Shawn Stewart Chillicothe
6 701 Casey Burdette  Millfield

7/ 835 Bill Hallenbeck  Harrisville

8 851 Mark Smith Rockport

9 844 Gregory Hall Baltimore
10 829 Wayne Gross Columbiana
11 914 Luke Decesare Mineral Ridge
12 556 James Moway Waynesboro
13 436 Dirk DeCesare Mineral Ridge
14 831 Charles HausbergerDry Ridge

NC
OH
PA
IN

OH
PA
PA
OH
OH
OH

IN

PA
TN
OH
KY

NC

HON
HON
HON
HON
LAE
LAE
HON
HON
HON
LAE

HON
HON
YAM
HON
HON

YAM

WV YAM

OH
OH
VA
Ga

HON
POL

HON
HON

WV YAM
WV YAM

KY

HON

WV HON

GA

IN

PA
PA
MS

KAW
YAM
YAM
YAM

YAM

WV YAM

WV POL

OH

POL

WV KAW

PA
PA
PA

POL
POL
POL

OH POL
OH POL
WV POL
WV POL
WV KAW
WV POL

OH

HON

WV HON

OH
PA

HON
HON

OH HON
OH HON

PA

HON

WV HON
MD HON
OH YAM
OH HON

PA

HON

OH HON
KY HON

LW Wh A NWABEBEBRADRRMADN

— W W WWhA —_—— e NN W W LW

o RN LW W WW W W W

WWWWWWLWWWWhABNBNDS

2:08:16
2:08:20
2:11:39
2:12:36
2:14:04
2:16:29
D114,
2:19:45
1:54:52
1:02:33

2:15:48
2:115:52.
2:22:04
1:45:14
1:45:50

15008
1:55:42
2:05:29
2:09:43
2:15:55
1E5ilets
1:52:50
0:27:36
0:33:46
0:38:35

2:18:27
1:43:25
1:51:07
2:07:17
2:13:14
1:18:01
0:34:31

1:46:24
1:51:06
1:55:38
1:57:01
1:57:06
2:07:03
2:10:10
2:10:15
1:07:04
1:14:42
0:29:27
0:29:51

2:51:30
2:13:40
2:14:03
2:14:07
2:14:12
1:38:42
1:40:38
1:41:57
1:42:09
1:42:15
1:42:38
1:42:53
1:44:45
1:45:10
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23
24
235

889 Dennis Ellena

321 John Evangelista
846 Richard Lupton
712 Bryan Channell

893
883
861
231

Kenneth Jay
Rick Branson
George Carr
Paul DeCesare

840 Todd Finetto

852

743 Chris Thompson
739 Gary Monahan Jr.

867
830
859
866
837
515
832
816
874
819
825
721
240
882
817
839
727
429
201
849
316
858
833
824
897
838
871
305
747
857

~ o
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13
7717/
105
40
68
29
16
31
25
37
18
19
12

171 Wayne E Darnold

247

Shannon Pence

John Manera
Ron Stone

Robert McCawley
James Deweese

Gary Seliga

Brian Nateosky

Randy Grimes

Richard Singleton

Jason Dalby
Kyle Wood

William Thomas
Dayton Biser Jr.

Ken Teike

Danny Schroyer
Douglas Grimm

Brian Delucia
Steven Biser
Danny Tunks
Bob Boals
Greg Lott
Brad Fortner
Eric Dobbs
Derek Ash

Dave Grimm Jr.

Thomas Pruitt
Daniel Shimek
James Starcher
Mike Ward
Tim Carr

Jeremy Cumpston

Bill V Ballance

Matthew J Smiley

Chad Duvall
Curtis Crump

Bradley A Page

Justin Brown

Kim T Kuhnle
Steven Holbert
Bryan D Baker

William Yokley

James L Wahl

Daniel J Destefano

Timothy Lenig
Chris Borich
Gregory Trew
Robin E Page
Dave Simmons

Scott Fleischhauer

Tom M Hertz
Brett P Ekblom
Bryan Hulsey
Jeremy D Rice
Rob Hertz

Chad Stephens

Pitman NJ HON
Lancaster OH HON
Balto MD HON
Kerens WV HON
Reynoldsburg  OH HON
Miamisburg OH HON
Mabie WV HON
Mineral Ridge = OH HON
Somerset NJ HON
Clay City KY YAM
Butler PA HON
Bedford PA HON
Millville NJ HON
Wolf Run OH HON
Elkins WV HON
Washington WV HON
McClellandtown PA HON
Lemont Furnace PA YAM
Amsterdam OH HON
Massillon OH HON
Clayton NJ YAM
Cameron WV HON
Beaver Falls PA YAM
Colonial Beach VA YAM
Comby IN HON
S. Connellsville PA HON
Beaver Falls PA YAM
Neshanic Station NJ HON
Oakton VA YAM
Greenwood IN HON
Acid OH HON
Belpre OH YAM
Lebanon IN HON
Cameron WV YAM
Idamay WV HON
New Castle PA HON
Broadway VA KAW
McClelland Town PA HON
Warrington PA YAM
Lumbernport WV HON
Grafton WV HON
Cameron WV YAM
Oakland KY LON
Saylorsburg PA ROL
Williamstown WV ROL
Hubbard OH YAM
Tompkinsville ~KY ROL
Youngstown OH LAE
Chagrin Falls OH YAM
Mt. Morris PA HON
Centerview MO LAE
Tompkinsville KY KAW
Shillington PA LAE
West Paterson  NJ ROL
Shamokin PA HON
Sunbury PA LAE
Middleburg BESHON
Tompkinsville KY HON
Painesville OH HON
Mulberry IN HON
Brookhaven PA LAE
Teverneir FL LAE
Villa Ridge MO HON
Fombell . PA HON
Brookhaven PA LAE
Cairo WV HON
Bloomington IN HON
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1:45:32
1:47:14
1:47:18
1:47:23
1:47:27
1:47:36
1:47:51
1:48:00
1:48:05
1:48:42
1:48:46
1:48:50
1:50:33
1:50:47
125127
1:51:28
1:51:31
1:51:58
1:52:21
1:52:56
1:53:13
1:54:33
2:02:29
2:08:23
2:09:43
2:14:31
2:19:39
2:25:45
2:28:28
1:01:50
1:05:13
1:06:22
1:06:41
1:07:27
1:15:00
1:16:48
1:30:35
1:31:39
1:45:57
0:28:02
0:28:29
0:28:31

1:52:31
1952:37
1:53:00
1:56:34
1:56:37
1:56:41
1:56:49
1:57:11
1:57:18
1:57:23
1:58:37
1:58:45
1:59:04
1:59:07
1:59:09
1:59:27
1:59:32
1:59:59
2:00:04
2:00:06
2:00:11
2:00:14
2:00:22
2:01:22
2:02:25

11
22
56
77
75
860
922
500
456
32
35
39
34
86
890
664
419
550
117
21
441
233
180
156
65
73
466
54
809
82
812
78
79

96

59

62

57

204
820
227
519
706
724
192
358
122
120
501

139 Robb Broadwater

226
150

Eric Lemley
Santo Derisi
Randy Ervin
Michael Benson
Bryan Davis

Donald Sturdivant

Thomas Barrett
Jason B Lewis
Steve L Bewley
Blaine Shick
Clint Gongwer
John Robertson
Kevin Hurst
Jon Chambers
John Wright
Corey Cumpston
Travis Fletcher
Jared Graves

Tommy W Harris
Jason S Williams

Ed Mills

Kevin Wall
Michael Lucas
Chris Earlywine
Stuart Barlow
Henry Holshu
Mark Kunkel
Jim Pinkston
Aaron Etter
Brian Vasko
Pete Foster
John Gallagher
Richard Yaslik
Jay L Poole
Craig T Wilson
James Shepard
Justin Asplin
John Kreyenbuhl
Daniel Kiernan
Keith McCloud
Benjamin Greer

Steven Cornatzer

Daniel Mullins
Jim Edwards
Brian Foltz

Kenneth E Tincher

Jason Greer
Barry Hawk Sr.

Darell K Grove Jr

Gary Stephenson

Will McCampbell

Ronald Martin

Rockport
Casar
Oakland
Bruceton Mills
West Union
Montrose
Canastota
London
Indianapolis
Cranberry
Polk
Ellenboro
Clarksburg
Edinburgh
Wellsville
Cameron
Elkins
Bedford
Advance
Salem

Cadiz
Poland
Lykens
Brookville
Union
Marietta
Estero

St. Clairsville
Martinsville
Eighty Four
Hickory
Aurora
Youngstown
Indianapolis
Roseville
Jonesboro
Birch Tree
New Milton
Brownsville
Strawberry Plain
Uhrichsville
Advance
Laurel
Baden
Sharpsville
Spring City
Uhrichsville
Uniontown
Chambersburg
Smithburg
Townsend
Morgantown

Todd Knippenberg Cumberland

Keith Carlisle

Charles ColliflowerBerkeley Springs

Avella

Lenny D Ketchum Fort Myers

Justin Wood
Michael Heaster
Frank Grimplin
Matthew Copley
Bill Cole
Warren Draper
Shawn Stewart
Brian Notman
Jim Vanloocke
Mark A Lane

Wes Stone
Nathan Smith

Cameron
West Union
Vanderbilt
Kent
Canton
Columbia
Chillicothe
Hubbard
Ashtabula
Fresno
Hiller

Port Carbon
Columbus

WV HON

NC

ROL

MD YAM
WV HON
WV HON
WV HON

NY
KY
IN

PA
OH

HON
HON
HON
LAE

YAM

WV HON
WV LAE

IN
OH

HON
HON

WV HON
WV HON

IN
NC

HON
HON

WV HON

OH
In
PA
IN
KY
OH
FL
OH
IN
PA
NC
OH
OH
IN
OH
IL

LAE

HON
YAM
HON
HON
HON
HON
LAE

HON
LAE

HON
HON
HON
HON
HON
HON

MO LAE
WV HON

PA
PA
OH
PA
PA

LON
HON
HON
HON
HON
HON
HON
LAE

HON
HON
HON

WV HON

TN
IN

YAM
HON

MD KAW

PA

HON

WV HON

FL

HON

WV HON
WV ROL

PA
OH
OH
PA
OH
OH
OH
OH
PA
PA
IN

HON
HON
LAE

HON
HON
YAM
HON
HON
HON
LAE

HON

S N N S N N N N N g N N N N N N N N N e I S S S e e S s S - T S S S S S S I i S e i i S S S S S S e

2:02:31
2:02:31
2:03:13
2:03:29
2:03:51
2:03:52
2:04:29
2:04:30
2:04:35
2:04:36
2:04:47
2:04:56
2:05:28
2:05:31
2:05:45
2:05:50
2:06:19
2:06:23
2:06:26
2:06:39
2:06:45
2:06:49
2:07:16
2:07:25
2:07:28
2:07:28
2:07:36
2:07:43
2:07:57
2:08:11
2:08:16
2:08:20
2:08:37
2:08:39
2:08:47
2:08:50
2:09:05
2:09:11
2:09:27
2:10:16
2:10:18
2:10:23
2:10:28
2:10:33
2:10:48
2: 11
2:11:30
2:01:39
2216159
2:12:13
2:12:14
2:12:36
2:12:52
2:13:10
2:13:23
21323
2:13:40
2:13:43
2:14:03
2:14:03
2:14:04
2:14:07
2:14:12
2:14:15
2:14:31
2:14:33
2:14:40
2:14:54
2:165:110
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97

98

99
~—100
01
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
111
112
113
114
115
116
117/
118
119
120
121
122
123
124
125
126
127
128
129
30
131
132
133
134
135
136
137
138
139
140
141
142
143
144
145
146
147
148
149
150
151
152
153
154
155
156
157
158
—159
50
161
162
163

115
921
126
116
104
121
428
239
847
744
90

91

899
734
95

110
97

136

696
716
745
309
221
272
101
538
886
314
896
554
828
748

844
829
129
914
556
798
461
132
436
411
831
875
130
750
889
735
210
176
321
846
712
893

Ron N Lamp Parkersburg WV HON
David McCarroll Danville IN HON
Nikki Hawkins Laurel IN HON
Traci Lenig Shamokin PA HON
Thomas Waybright Mercer PA LAE

Adam Leohner Lancaster OH HON
Wes McGlumphy Belpre OH HON
Bryan Pierce Indianapolis IN HON
Mark Wilburn Stafford VA HON
Jon Stalnaker Williamstown ~ WV HON
James Mantz Ellwood City PA HON
Michael Fajbik Freeport PA HON
Michael Stover ~ Orrville OH HON
Scott Hash Solsberry IN HON
Peter Stadtmueller Erie PA LAE

Mike H Penland  Rabun Gap GA KAW
Brenda K Kress ~ Washington PA HON
Charles H Smith  Gaithersburg MD HON
Glenn McConnell Sherrodsville OH HON
Willie Porter East Millsboro PA HON
Richard Lee Springfield WV HON
Garry Whitacre ~ Oakland MD HON
John Coulter N. Royalton OH HON
David Collins Mabie WV HON
Carl Kelsey Brunswick MD HON
Robert Taylor New Milton WV HON
Matt Taylor New Miller WV HON
Brian Revsch Ludlow KY HON
Lisa McCampbell Townsend TN YAM
Justin Cox Washington WV HON
Travis Moats Waynesboro PA YAM
Mark Wilt Clarksburg WV HON
Ryan Kaufman Table Grove IL HON
James Green Ripley OH HON
Donald VanDyke Shadyside OH HON
Gregory Foggin  Concord NC HON
Derrick Carlisle  Aveila PA HON
Chris Higgins Cowden IL LAE

Eddie A Newby  Thomtown IN HON
Bart Webster New Cumberland WV HON
Leroy Virts Oakland MD HON
Timothy Phillips Walker WV HON
Greg L Goad Sweeden KY LON

Joe Hall West Union WYV HON
Casey Burdette Millfield OH HON
Bill Hallenbeck  Harrisville PA HON
Mark Smith Rockport WV HON
Gregory Hall Baltimore MD HON
Wayne Gross Columbiana OH YAM
Jeff Shaffer Clinton OH LAE

Luke Decesare Mineral Ridge = OH HON
James Moway Waynesboro PA HON
Todd Ribblett Johnstown PA HON
Scott Newman Avella PA HON
Randy Kilby Waynesville NC YAM
Dirk DeCesare Mineral Ridge =~ OH HON
Matthew Travalena Perryopolis PA YAM
Charles HausbergerDry Ridge KY HON
Brad Macri Wheeling WV HON
Stephane Parton  Dayton OH HON
Scott Gibson Hartville OH HON
Dennis Ellena Pitman NJ HON
Jennifer Cummins Madisonville KY HON
Jeremy Benson Bruceton Mills WYV POL

Michael Knight  E. Palestine OH HON
John Evangelista Lancaster OH HON
Richard Lupton Balto MD HON
Bryan Channell ~ Kerens WV HON
Kenneth Jay Reynoldsburg ~ OH HON
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2:15:33
2:15:44
2:15:48
2:15:52
2:16:29
2:16:30
2:16:50
2:16:58
2:17:00
2:17:07
2:17:17
2:17:20
2:17:54
2:18:15
2:18:24
2:18:27
D:1i8:32
2:18:35
2:18:44
2:18:57
2:19:00
2:19:03
2:19:45
2:20:33
2:20:42
2:24:27,
2:21:49
2:21:58
2:22:04
29112
2:23:20
2:25:29
2:25:57
2:26:16
22751
2:29:52
2:33:35
1:26:34
1:27:46
1:30:46
1:32:54
1:36:52
1:36:57
1:38:26
1:38:42
1:40:38
1:41:57
1:42:09
1:42:15
1:42:23
1:42:38
1:42:53
1:43:17
1:43:24
1:43:25
1:44:45
1:44:57
1:45:10
1:45:11
1:45:14
1:45:18
1:45:32
1:45:50
1:46:24
1:46:50
1:47:14
1:47:18
1:47:23
1:47:27

164
165
166
167
168
169
170
171
172
173
174
175
176
177
178
179
180
181
182
183
184
185
186
187
188
189
190
191
192
193
194
195
196
197
198
199
200
201
202
203
204
205
206
207
208
209
210
211
212
213
214
215
217
216
218
219
220
221
2929
223
224
225
226
227
228
229
230
231
232

883
861
231
840
158
852
743
739
151
867
830
864
836
887
190
859
866
837
SIS
832
127
816
874
610
691
819
892
333
818
732
822
188
ST
898
265
125
827
841
23

270
868
738
863
825
870
885
826
544
729
721
173
869
161
240
356
71
153
157
128
882
359
205
817
839
727
402
46

357
848

Rick Branson
George Carr
Paul DeCesare
Todd Finetto
Sean Campbell
Shannon Pence
Chris Thompson
Gary Monahan Jr.
Chris J Smolar
John Manera
Ron Stone
James Suan
Chris Neal
Shew Gahimer
Brock Parker

Robert McCawley

James Deweese
Gary Seliga
Brian Nateosky
Randy Grimes
Chris Conk
Richard Singleton
Jason Dalby
Brandon L Carter
Cory Dunn

Kyle Wood’
Jerry Richards
Bruce Werner
Walter Lamm
Ronald Rose
Christopher Mills
John Stewart
Chad Cornatzer
Mike Goff
Timothy Olsen
Kirk Aland
William D Brown
Dan Dayak
Jared Gruca

Jim Tobin
Anthony Floyd
Joseph Martinez
Steven Webb
William Thomas
Kili Palacat
Trevor Miller
BJ Duke

Sean Setaro
Ronald Wilson
Dayton Biser Jr.
James D Ruscoe
Derek Vincent
Jack Gilman
Ken Teike

Jack Coey
Randall Wolford
William Guinter
Brian Guinter

Richard Travalena

Danny Schroyer
Jeremiah Phillips
David J Clark
Douglas Grimm
Brian Delucia
Steven Biser
David Hicks
Travis Daniels
Matthew Foutch
Shon Franklin

Miamisburg
Mabie

Mineral Ridge
Somerset
Oscoda

Clay City
Butler

Bedford

West Paterson
Millville

Wolf Run
Maidsville
Galliphe
Greenwood
Cherokee
Elkins
Washington
McClellandtown
Lemont Furnace
Amsterdam
Hackettstown
Massillon
Clayton
Polainfield
Revenswood
Cameron
Weirton
Bolivar
Clarksburg
Parkersburg
Bristol
Fairmont
Advance
Pullman
Cochranton
Latrobe
Clarksburg
Avilla
Massillon

Erie
Lumberport
Port Elizabeth
Mt. Clare
Beaver Falls
Clarksburg
Franklin

New Waterford
Brownsville
Smithfield
Colonial Beach
East Palestine
Fairmont

St. Clairsville
Comby

Orient

Delray
Barberton
Barberton
Perryopolis

S. Connellsville
Kingston
Blacksburg
Beaver Falls
Neshanic Station
Oakton
Florissant

S. Bloomingville
Royalton
Newton

OH
wVv
OH
NJ
MI
KY
PA
PA
NJ
NJ
OH
WV
OH
IN
NC
A%
wVv
PA
PA
OH
NJ
OH
NJ
IN
wv
\A%
wv
OH
wv
'A%
wv
WV
NC

HON
HON
HON
HON
HON
YAM
HON
HON
HON
HON
HON
HON
POL
YAM
YAM
HON
HON
HON
YAM
HON
LAE
HON
YAM
LON
HON
HON
HON
HON
KAW
YAM
HON
SUZ
HON

WV YAM

PA
PA

POL
POL

WV HON

PA
OH
PA

YAM
HON
HON

WV HON

NJ

HON

WV HON

PA

YAM

WV HON

OH
OH
PA
PA
VA
OH

HON
HON
POL

YAM
YAM
HON

WV SUZ

OH
IN
OH

POL
HON
HON

WV HON

OH
OH
PA
PA
OH
VA
PA
NJ
VA
MO
OH
IL
NC

POL

POL

YAM
HON
HON
HON
YAM
HON
YAM
HON
HON
HON
HON
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1:47:36
1:47:51
1:48:00
1:48:05
1:48:15
1:48:42
1:48:46
1:48:50
1:50:12
1:50:33
1:50:47
1:50:50
1:51:06
1:51:07
=511
1:51:27
1:51:28
1:51:31
1:51:58
1:52:2i]
1:52:40
1:52:56
1:53:13
1:54:02
1:54:28
1:54:33
1:54:37
1:54:52
1:55:38
1:55:42
1:55:44
1:56:00
1:56:28
1:57:00
1:57:01
1:57:06
1:57:35
1:57:44
1:59:11
1:59:35
2:00:13
2:01:00
2:01:57
2:02:29
2:04:14
2:05:29
2:06:08
2:07:03
2:07:17
2:08:23
2:08:44
2:09:38
2:09:43
2:09:43
2:09:52
2:09:58
2:10:10
2:10:15
2:13:14
2:14:31
2:15:20
2:15:55
2:19:39
2:25:45
2:28:28
0:56:37
0:57:00
0:57:11
1:00:39



238

o

233

234
235
236
237

240
241
242
243
244
245
246
247
248
249
250
251
252
253
254
255
256
257
258
259
260
261
262
263
264
265
266
267
68
269
270
271
272
273
274
275
276
277
278
279
280
281

177
429
185
872
202
201
849
316
215
858
168
881
879
833
824
186
229
897
838

143
733
871
880
165
877
878
814
53

522
69

111
720
199
891
52

894
219
142
361
305
747
857
855
876
853
162
200
334

Mike Andrews
Danny Tunks
Pete Thomas
Justin Cann
Jason McCormic
Bob Boals
Greg Lott

Brad Fortner
Ethan Beeghly
Eric Dobbs
George Meese
Bret Miller
Brian Adams
Derek Ash
Dave Grimm Jr.
Stan Digby
Richard Cecco
Thomas Pruitt
Daniel Shimek
Brian Schmid
Daniel R Koenig
Phil Sollon
James Starcher
George Colter

Michael D Savage

Chad Lett
Terry Rowh
David Kelsch
Brad W Pace
Alan Price
Kevin Wise
Daniel Yocabet
Shane Gillispie

Darrell W Maples

James A Dunn
Rickie Davis
Terry Goff
Christopher Kerr
James Johnson
Brian Cole
Mike Ward

Tim Carr

Jeremy Cumpston

Matt DeBarr
Ron Thomas
Chris Howard
Joseph Jackson
Ed K Dwyer
Brian Hayes

Perry Hill MD HON
Greenwood IN HON
Mc Donald OH LAE
Pontoon Beach IL HON
Polk OH HON
Acid OH HON
Belpre OH YAM
Lebanon IN HON
Bruceton Mills WV POL
Cameron WV YAM
Hiller PA YAM
Connellsville PA YAM
Chas WV POL
Idamay WV HON
New Castle PA HON
Fulton MS YAM
Numidia PA HON
Broadway VA KAW
McClelland TownPA HON
Colden NY HON
Grove City PA HON
Canonsburg PA YAM
Warrington PA YAM
Haddock Ga HON
Morgantown WV YAM
Poca WV HON
Nitro WV YAM
Liberty IN POL
Glasgow KY ROL
Smock PA HON
Oil City PA HON
Bristol CT YAM
Corinth KY HON
Woodbridge VA LAE
Leon WV HON
Rienzi MS LON
Clarksburg WV HON
Parkersburg WV HON
Morgantown WV YAM
Wiconisco PA YAM
Lumbemport WV HON
Grafton WV HON
Cameron WV YAM
Davisville WV KAW
Wheeling WV POL
Georgetown KY HON
Moorefield WV YAM
Mansfield OH HON
Paden City WV HON
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1:01:08
1:01:50
1:02:33
1:03:39
1:05:06
1:05:13
1:06:22
1:06:41
1:07:04
1:07:27
1:10:55
1213:25
1:14:42
1:15:00
1:16:48
1:18:01
1:18:55
1:30:35
11231139
1:33:16
1:39:21
1:41:30
1:45:57
1551515
1:52:50
1:55:58
1:57:29
2:00:46
2:05:37
2:07:29
0:21:31
0:22:29
0:22:53
0:23:23
0:23:43
0:24:05
0:24:19
0:26:12
0:27:36
0:27:45
0:28:02
0:28:29
0:28:31
0:29:27
0:29:51
0:33:46
0:34:31
0:34:35
0:38:35



